

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 4058 of 2022Dr. Annepu Prashant & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 04/07/2022 | <p data-bbox="386 573 1549 705">On the request of Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners, list after ten days as a fresh case.</p> <p data-bbox="386 761 1549 893">Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for the respondents No. 1, 2 and 4, is present.</p> <p data-bbox="386 1075 798 1209" style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice</p> <p data-bbox="1085 1075 1549 1209" style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> <p data-bbox="239 2038 295 2069">Amit</p> |