

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 4058 of 2022

Dr. Annepu Prashant & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

02/01/2023	It is submitted by Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, learned counsel for the petitioners that though there is reference to Schedule-I in Chhattisgarh Autonomous Medical College Teaching Modern Service Rules, 2019, Schedule-I is not available. Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for the respondents prays for taking up this matter on 09.01.2023 so as to enable him to obtain instructions in the meantime. List this case on 09.01.2023, as a fresh case. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge