

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4058 of 2022

Dr. Annepu Prashant **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Division Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

20/02/2023	Mr. G.S. Gandhi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vikram Sharma, Deputy Government Advocate for the respondent-State. Learned State counsel submits that complete copy of rules, which is subject matter of challenge in this petition, has not been filed by the petitioner. Faced with this, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file complete copy of the rules which are called in question in this petition. List after four weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
s@if	