



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3099 of 2022

DR. SHIKSHA JANGDE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/3331/2022,WPS/3743/2022,WPS/4058/2022

Order Sheet

<p>16/03/2026</p>	<p>Mr. Kabeer Kalwani, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anurag Singh, Ms. Kajal Chandra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Mr. Komal Prasad Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Vikas Dubey and Ms. Neela Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, learned counsel for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, counsel for the intervenor in WPS No.3099/2022</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Deputy GA and Ms. Nandkumari Kashyap, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>WPS No. 4058 of 2022</u></p> <p>It is pointed out that similar matter being WPS No.3099/2022, WPS No.3331/2022 and WPS</p>

<p>Priyanka</p>	<p>No.3743/2022 have already been admitted by this Court.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Let this matter be listed along with other connected matters for final hearing in the week commencing 06.04.2026.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
-----------------	---